a New Standard in Durability,
Environmental Safety, and
Reliability
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
Description
Dynisco’s Vertex  melt pressure sensor innovation matches or
exceeds the performance of the traditional sensor. The big

and MPT Analog Outputs only)
Option Code
Options not shown in ordering guide
may be available. Consult factory for
available options.
Pressure Range*
R13 or T13 =     250 PSI;  17.5 Bar;   17.5 Kg/cm2;  1.75 MPa;     1750 KPa
R14 or T14 =     500 PSI;     35 Bar;      35 Kg/cm2;    3.5 MPa;     3500 KPa
R15 or T15 =     750 PSI;     50 Bar;      50 Kg/cm2;      5 MPa;      5000 KPa
R16 or T16 = 1000 PSI; 70 Bar;     70 Kg/cm2;  7 MPa; 7000 KPa
R17 or T17 = 1500 PSI; 100 Bar; 100 Kg/cm2; 10 MPa;  10000 KPa
R20 or T20 = 3000 PSI; 200 Bar; 200 Kg/cm2;  20 MPa; 20000 KPa
R21 or T21 = 5000 PSI; 350 Bar; 350 Kg/cm2;  35 MPa; 35000 KPa
R22 or T22 = 7500 PSI; 500 Bar; 500 Kg/cm2;  50 MPa; 50000 KPa
R23 or T23 = 10000 PSI; 700 Bar; 700 Kg/cm2;    70  MPa;   70000 KPa
*Note: Use RXX codes for standard pressure. Use TXX codes if turndown is required.
Turndown ratio 6:1.  When using TXX codes be sure to indicate in option code section. For
example: 3000 PSI Turned down to 2500 would be a T20 with option code @2500
Electrical Connection
6PN = 6 pin bayonet style o-ring sealed (IP54 only)
*3AC = 3-wire conduit -42 inches, welded (for MA4 Analog Output only)
*5AC = 5-wire conduit -42 inches, welded (for MA4 and MPT Analog
Output only)
*6AC = 6-wire conduit -42 inches, welded (for MV3 Analog Output only)
**6PW = 6 pin bayonet style, welded
**8PW = 8 pin bayonet style, welded (for MA4 and Analog Output only)
8CN = 8 pin threaded style (PC) o-ring sealed (for MV3 Analog Output only
 (IP54 only)
**8CW = 8 pin threaded style (PC), welded (for MA4 and MPT Analog
Output only)
*Note: Other lengths are available. Contact factory for available options.
**IP67 units require special mating cable. See accessory section of prodcut manual for P/N.
Units of Measure
PSI = PSI
BAR = Bar
KG2 = Kgf/cm2
MPA = MPa
KPA = KPa
Flex Length
NFL = No Flex Length
F18 = 18 inches (45.7 cm)
F30 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
F48 = 48 inches (121.9 cm)
F72 = 72 inches (182.9 cm)
Temperature Sensor
NTR = No Temperature Sensor
TCJ = Thermocouple J-type with 3 inch flex (IP54
 only)
TCK = Thermocouple K-type with 3 inch flex (IP54
 only)
Accuracy2
MM1 = ±0.25% accuracy, BFSL
HH1 = ±0.15% accuracy, (for MA4 and MPT
Analog Outputs only)
Digital Communications
NDC = No digital communications
HT1 = HART (for MA4 and MPT Analog
Outputs only)
2Accuracy Defined as the combined error expressed as a percentage of full scale output.
Combined error includes linearity BFSL, hysteresis, and repeatability at ambient temperature,
as defined in ISA-S37
Ordering Guide
Snouth Length*
S03 = 3 inch (7.6 cm)
S06 = 6 inch (15.2 cm)
S09 = 9 inch (22.9 cm)
S12 = 12 inch (30.5 cm)
*Note: Snout length does not include
tranistion shell (see outline drawing on
pgs 3-4).
.212
5.37
.470
.435
11.95
11.05
.307
.305
7.80
7.75
O
.414
.412
10.52
10.46
O
1.08
27.4
.42
10.7
O
1/2-20 UNF-2A
45°
44°
1.12
28.5
O
.62[ 15.8 ]
HEX
2.69
68.4
3.97
100.9
1.50
38.1
O
.45
11.5
 ALL O-RING CONNECTORS
.50
12.7
O
ZERO / SPAN FUNCTIONS ( SEAL SCREWS ) NOT
APPLICABLE TO mV/V UNITS
7.40
188 + SNOUT LENGTH
SNOUT LENGTH
.50
12.7
30'
DETAIL 'A'
ELECTRICAL HOUSING, O-RING SEALED
DETAIL 'B'
1/2 - 20 PROCESS CONNECTION
PT02A-10-6P  CONNECTOR SHOWN
PC02E-12-8P  8 PIN CONNECTOR OPTIONAL